

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 29 OF 2004

ABDUL LATIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent No.2

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent No.4

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent-UOI

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on the unserved Respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master