

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 29 OF 2004

ABDUL LATIF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

MR. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for respondent no. 1 that

vakalatnama was filed by respondent no. 1 on 11.5.2006. The learned counsel has also produced the

filing memo for my perusal evidencing the said fact. Service is complete. Respondent no. 1 and 5 are

granted four weeks time to file counter.

List again on 5.7.2006.

(B.

SUDHEENDRA
KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns