

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 553 OF 2006

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M.KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and for permission to add additional grounds and prayer and office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Bhim Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.29 of 2004.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar