

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 553 OF 2006

M.KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Ad-Interim Ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 4 returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Court Master

Court Master