

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.No.4 In Writ Petition (C)No. 553 OF 2006

M.KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay of operation of notification with office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to verify the details about unserved Respondent No.4; more particularly his designation and address; before 23rd April, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

List the matter on 23rd April, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar